

## PUBLIC NOTICE

Regular Board Meetings of the Lansing Board of Water and Light Commissioners of the City of Lansing, Michigan, are scheduled to be held at 5:30 p.m., at the Board of Water & Light's Headquarters, REO Town Depot, located at 1201 S. Washington Ave., Lansing, Michigan 48910 on the following dates:

## 2024 Lansing Board of Water & Light Board of Commissioners Regular Board Meeting Schedule

Tuesday	January 23
Tuesday	March 26
Tuesday	May 21 - RESCHEDULED
Tuesday	July 23
Tuesday	September 24
Tuesday	November 19

In the event a special meeting or rescheduled meeting is held, a notice will be posted at the Board of Water & Light Headquarters, 1201 S. Washington Ave., Lansing, Michigan 48910, at least 18 hours prior to the time of the meeting.

Posted by order of the Board of Water and Light Commissioners in conformity with Act 267, PA 1976.

BOARD OF WATER & LIGHT LaVella J. Todd, Corporate Secretary (517) 702-6080